FORM.PTO-1595	CC 03-02	2 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	* *************************************	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ .▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		76031 led original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	mrs	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) o California Institute of Technology
JOEL W. BURDICK	2-19-99	Name:
en e		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No	200
3. Nature of conveyance:		J.
2 Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 1200 E. California Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91125
Execution Date: February 19, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num</li> <li>If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	09,000	on, the execution date of the application is: 2/19/99  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	attached?
concerning document should be mail	ed:	
Name: Michael S. Elkind		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed
FULWIDER PATTON LEE &	UTECHT, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies
Street Address: 10877 Wilsh	nire Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
10th Floor		06-2425
City: Los Angeles State: C 3/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000036 09252654	CA <b>ZIP:</b> 90024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Richard B. Cates	lief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, JOEL W. BURDICK, residing in Pasadena, CA, am an inventor of a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SPHERICAL VIEWING DURING ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES for which this day are being filed application papers for United States Letters Patent and application papers under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), through the law firm of FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP; and

WHEREAS, CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a California nonprofit corporation, having its principal place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the said JOEL, W. BURDICK, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith: and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts. without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me, as said CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

> PATENT **REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0522**

And I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, its successors and assigns.

**RECORDED: 02/19/1999** 

2

**PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0523**